04	-18-2000 ————						
FORM PTO-1596 (NVV) REC((Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0051-0011 (exp. 4/94) 3	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
To the Managehia Commissioner of Retents and	1324332 original documents or copy thereof						
TO GIO FIGHIOLOGICA CONTROLOGICA CONTROLOGICA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les).						
Gerard MATHIS	Name: CIS BIO INTERNATIONAL						
Eric TRINQUET Marc PREAUDAT MAR 1 7 2000 2	Internal Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached Yes No							
3. Nature of conveyance:							
	Street Address: R. N. 306						
Security Agreement Change of Name							
Other	91400 Saclay, FRANCE City: State: ZIP:						
Execution Date: March 15, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
S.N. 09/486,701, filed March 6, 2000							
5.N. 09/400,701, 111ed March 0, 2000							
Additional numbers atta	thed? Yes X No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
-							
Name: DENNISON, SCHEINER, SCHULTZ & WAKEMAN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00						
Internal Address:	X Enclosed						
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: 1745 Jefferson Davis Highway	8. Deposit account number:						
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
	USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of						
the original document.	J (2000						
Ira J. Schultz, Reg. 28666 Name of Person Signing	Signature Date						
	ver sheet, attachments, and document:						
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:						
	rademarks, Box Assignments , D.C. 20231						

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 010693 FRAME: 0170

ASSIGNMENT

	In	consid	derat	no i	of	the	sum	of	One	Dolla	L	(\$1.00) ir	n hand	raid,
and	other	boop:	and	valu	jab:	le c	onsid	ler a	ation	n, the	r	eceipt	of	which	is
here	by ac	knowle	edgcd	i, th	e i	andc:	rsign	red.	,						

Full name of Inventor(s)

Gérard MATHIS, Eric TRINQUET, Marc PREAUDAT

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

Full name and address of Assignee(s)

CIS BIO INTERNATIONAL

R.N. 306

91400 SACLAY, France

[hereinafter called the Assignee(s)] the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Title of Invention

"Homogeneous method for detecting and/or determining phosphorylating

activity in a biological material."

which was filed by the undersigned in the form of an International Application which designated the United States of America under Number PCT/FR98/01976 on 16 September 1998 and which entered the National Stage in the United States of America under Serial Number 09/486,701 on March 6, 2000; the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and all divisionals, continuations and substitutes thereof; and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, reissues or renewals thereof; and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee(s).

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s) shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at Saclay, France

this 15th

day of March

. XX 2000

Full

Date

signature(s)
of

Inventor(s)

Cérard MATHIS

makes Al

INVENTOR(S):

Eric TRINQUET

Marc PREAUDAT

RECORDED: 03/17/2000

N. PREAUDAT